BIFFI MORIN S SERIES ACTUATORS
Copyright © Biffi. All rights reserved.
Stainless steel spring return and double acting pneumatic quarter-turn actuators
Output torques to 240,000 lb.in.
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
• Innovative stainless steel construction
provides superior internal and external
corrosion resistance.

13
BIFFI MORIN S SERIES ACTUATORS
ORDERING INFORMATION
SELECTION GUIDE
Actuator model
S- Stainless steel
Actuator size Model code based on approximate torque of symmetrical double acting at 80 psig
270 003 058 344 945
006 059 345 1150
012 072 370
023 100 420
036 135 575
046 210 740
050 270 944
Interface bolting
U – UNC mounting threads
M – Metric mounting threads
Yoke design
(blank) – Symmetrical yoke
C – Canted yoke
Function
D – Double acting
S – Spring return
Spring code
00 00 – No spring - Double acting
04 – 40 pound spring
05 – 50 pound spring
06 – 60 pound spring
Etc. see Morin Torque Book for available springs
Spring return failure rotation
0 –
1 –
No spring (double acting OR actuator rotates clockwise on loss of air)
Actuator rotates counterclockwise on loss of air
Option
(blank) – No options (standard configuration)
See complete modules code listing
Note: �Some codes can be used in combination. Indicate by “stacking” separated by “-“.
Consult factory for possible combinations combinations.
S- 270 U C - D 00 0 - JSO = Model number S-270UC-D000-JSO
HOW TO ORDER
1. Double acting example 2. Spring return example 3. For all spring return models
Air supply: 80 psig Air supply: 80 psig Use air pressure to determine spring set
Break torque: 7,200 lb.in. Ending torque: 12,950 lb.in. All spring sets ending with “0” fail clockwise (40, 50, 60, etc.)
Fail rotation: clockwise All spring sets ending with “1” fail counterclockwise (41, 51, 61, etc.)
S-072U-D000 S-370U-S080
S	 Series S	 Series
072	 Model number 370	 Model number
U	 UNC mounting threads U	 UNC mounting threads
D000	 Double acting S080	 Spring set
14
BIFFI MORIN S SERIES ACTUATORS
Biffi reserves the the right to change product designs and specifications without notice.
Biffi Italia S.r.L.
Località Caselle San Pietro, 420, 29017  Fiorenzuola d’Arda (PC) ITALY   Ph: +39 (0)523 944 411  E-mail: biffi_italia@biffi.it  www.biffi.it
Setting a new standard in actuation at a price
you’d expect from a commodity product.
• Up to 160 psig operating pressure
(see torque chart).
• Double acting break torques to 1,400,000
lb.in.
• Spring end torques to 583,288 lb.in.
For additional information, refer to B and C
series data sheet.
THE B AND C SERIES ACTUATORS
THE HP SERIES ACTUATOR
High pressure actuation with Xylan® coated
carbon steel cylinders for superior corrosion
resistance.
• Up to 2250 psi operating pressure
(see torque chart).
• Double acting torques to 800,000 lb.in.
• Spring end torques to 400,000 lb.in.
For additional information, refer to HP Series
data sheet.
316 stainless steel (B series)
Carbon steel (C series)
Ductile iron
Sintered bronze
or PTFE composite
17-4 PH stainless steel or ductile iron
Chrome-plated steel
PTFE